
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 5/25/2015 6/7/2015-

6/12/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  26.08 06/04/2015 62348/F PUBLIC SERVICES SOCKETS

 26.08DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 05/29/2015 ACAN150529131727HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 05/29/2015 ACAN150529131727IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 202.52 05/29/2015 ACAN150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 05/29/2015 ACAN150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 05/29/2015 ADIS150529131727FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 05/29/2015 ADIS150529131727FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 174.45 05/29/2015 ADIS150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 24.10 05/29/2015 ADIS150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 05/29/2015 AHIC150529131727FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 05/29/2015 AHIC150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 05/29/2015 AHIC150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 05/29/2015 APAC150529131727FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 05/29/2015 APAC150529131727FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 102.08 05/29/2015 APAC150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 35.22 05/29/2015 APAC150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 05/29/2015 ASPE150529131727FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 05/29/2015 ASPE150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 05/29/2015 ASPE150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 60.90 05/29/2015 AVOL150529131727FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 126.14 05/29/2015 AVOL150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 05/29/2015 AVOL150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,126.29AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         83191  801.00 05/28/2015 103779 MISC PARTS ADAPTER/CROME

         82642  148.75 05/28/2015 103780 HANDLES AKRON

 949.75AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         83613  1,996.25 05/28/2015 167878 FRAME MOTOR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,996.25A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         84243  308.00 06/04/2015 309530 INVENTORY ITEMS

 308.00ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83737  5.48 05/28/2015 100827 PARTS FOR FLEET

         83737  337.92 06/04/2015 100969 PARTS FOR VEH 1780

 343.40AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      192 AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY

 150.00 06/04/2015 060315 GIVING FRIDAY

 150.00AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 06/03/2015 3388152 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2015

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 940.00 06/04/2015 058728-1545 SVC/ZONING PRACTICE SUBSCRIPTN

 940.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         80859  9,100.85 05/28/2015 15-154F 615 S RANDALL RD

 9,100.85ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         83388  205.00 06/04/2015 22923 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83892  1,350.00 06/04/2015 22924 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83982  220.00 06/04/2015 22925 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84035  278.00 06/04/2015 22926 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,053.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      275 ASSOCIATION FOR INDIVIDUAL

         84206  15,000.00 06/04/2015 84206 VICTIMS SERVICES CONTRACT PD

 15,000.00ASSOCIATION FOR INDIVIDUAL Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 06/04/2015 060215SK RENEWAL - S KEMPH
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 39.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  283.66 06/04/2015 054814 PARTS/SERVICE VEH 1924

         83738  1,192.43 05/28/2015 54783 PARTS AND LABOR FLEET DEPT

 1,476.09AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  101.46 05/28/2015 I0360782 AWARDS TONY BELLAFIORE

         83800  191.62 05/28/2015 I0360783 AWARDS ROB SURRATT

         83800  127.77 06/04/2015 I0362309 AWARDS ALAN KANE

         83800  166.02 05/28/2015 I0362882 AWARDS KEN WALSH

         83800  212.08 06/04/2015 I0363067 AWARDS DREW LAMELA

 798.95AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      342 BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC

 4,713.00 06/04/2015 47679053 MICROSTATION SUBSCRIPTION

 4,713.00BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         84114  291.00 06/04/2015 10346 FENDER QUOTE

 291.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         81926  155.00 06/04/2015 22681 INDIANA AVE AND 12/13 AVE

         83719  75.00 05/28/2015 22709 4001 ROYAL & ANCIENT

         83719  270.00 05/28/2015 22710 517 PRAIRIE ST

         83719  137.00 05/28/2015 22711 1301 E MAIN ST TO 13TH AVE

         83719  225.00 06/04/2015 22712 2120 & 2160 FAIRWAY CT

         83719  125.00 06/04/2015 22713 620 STESTON

         83719  135.00 06/04/2015 22714 1840 PRODUCTION DR

 1,122.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

         84041  962.00 06/04/2015 11308 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  185.00 06/04/2015 11721 MIXED LOAD DUMPS/IEPA FEES

 1,147.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 05/28/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 05/28/2015 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16
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 4,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      434 CAPITOL INFORMATION GROUP INC

 89.00 05/28/2015 SBQ4R07-2015 SUBSCRIPTION RENEW = SODERLIND

 89.00CAPITOL INFORMATION GROUP INC Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         83732  297.00 06/04/2015 271588 REPAIR RECEIVER

 297.00CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         79851  284.40 06/04/2015 130061-0415 CERT OF PUBLICATION APRIL

         79851  109.80 06/04/2015 130061-0415A ADJ $ AMNT ON ORIG CERT

 394.20NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  74.26 05/28/2015 344213041 WEEKLY UNIFORM FLEET DEPT

         83739  74.26 06/04/2015 344216381 WEEKLY UNIFORMS FLEET

 148.52CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 200.00 06/04/2015 334918 BAIL BOND - F CRUZ-MARTINEZ

 200.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

         83877  24,531.00 05/28/2015 6351722 FY 2016 MOSQUITO SERVICES

         83877  24,531.00 06/04/2015 6351724 MOSQUITO PROGRAM JUNE 2015

 49,062.00CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         84095  1,619.59 06/04/2015 IN01484303 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84121  1,490.59 06/04/2015 IN01484592 KITCHEN ROLL TOWEL

 3,110.18THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 56.30 05/29/2015 CCCA150529131727FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 05/29/2015 CCCA150529131727HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 05/29/2015 CCCA150529131727IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 05/29/2015 CCCA150529131727PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 05/29/2015 CCCA150529131727PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign
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 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         84088  233.69 06/04/2015 VM65529 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

 233.69CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 6.34 05/28/2015 051615FS3 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/16/15

 147.85 05/28/2015 052115CH MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/21/15

 13.93 06/04/2015 052515CH SVCS 6-7 THRU 7-6-15

 28.51 06/04/2015 052515FD SVCS 6-7 THRU 7-6-15

 33.73 06/04/2015 052715PW SVCS 6-7 THRU 7-6-15

 230.36COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         81891  622.50 06/04/2015 SR107300 REPAIR TO RADIO

 622.50COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      639 CUMMINS NPOWER LLC

         82431  385.79 05/28/2015 711-16705 SERVICE REPAIR 4048 E MAIN

 385.79CUMMINS NPOWER LLC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83699  270.00 06/04/2015 150076 WELD STAINLESS STEEL SHAFT

         83740  322.60 05/28/2015 150077 REPAIR BACKHOE BUCKET 1759

         83740  70.00 06/04/2015 150086 REPAIR WELDING GEN EXHAUST

         82546  5,465.45 06/04/2015 150089 FABRICATE AND INSTALL STAIRS

 6,128.05CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      643 CYLINDERS INC

         83941  225.00 05/28/2015 37153 TEREX BUCKET CYLINDER

 225.00CYLINDERS INC Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         83987  1,046.00 06/04/2015 886752 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,046.00DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      681 CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM

         83921  3.96 05/28/2015 051915 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

 3.96CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM Total
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      722 DOJES INCORPORATED

         83802  143.32 05/28/2015 19733 MISC MEDICAL SUPPLIES

 143.32DOJES INCORPORATED Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83741  305.19 05/28/2015 378084 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83741  85.24 06/04/2015 378182 PARTS FOR VEH 1856

         83741  91.87 06/04/2015 378276 FLEET DEPT PARTS VEH 1869

 482.30DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         83979  978.00 05/28/2015 123561 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2015

 978.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83881  18.00 05/28/2015 2015-1222 SILVER COLLAR ORNAMENT

         84089  105.00 06/04/2015 2015-1317 ROYAL CROWN AWARD

         79520  931.95 06/04/2015 2015-1351 COMMENDATION SUPPLIES

         79636  635.00 05/28/2015 2015-920 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 1,689.95EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         83988  1,284.10 06/04/2015 D904687 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83988  733.87 06/04/2015 D937320 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84001  40.00 05/28/2015 D937321 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84001  22.00 05/28/2015 D956112 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84219  1,071.25 06/04/2015 D984857 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,151.22HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         83253  2,676.72 06/04/2015 2824419-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83680  1,690.40 06/04/2015 2857770-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83989  978.82 06/04/2015 2870615-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83989  251.50 06/04/2015 2870615-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83989  130.00 06/04/2015 2870615-02 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83969  270.72 06/04/2015 2870626-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84080  417.24 06/04/2015 2876246-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84080  164.70 06/04/2015 2876246-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84209  1,666.17 06/05/2015 2888529-00 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 8,246.27HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         83488  1,840.00 05/28/2015 576711 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84098  336.00 06/04/2015 577006 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,176.00ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      799 EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC

         83508  682.13 05/28/2015 614906 ST CHARLES POLICE PATCHES

 682.13EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC Total

      811 E M & J AUTOMOTIVE

         84146  45.00 06/04/2015 3560 BALL MOUNT AND PIN

 45.00E M & J AUTOMOTIVE Total

      820 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC

         84184  144.83 06/04/2015 758618 COMPLEX NUTRIENTS

 144.83ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         83254  5,262.00 06/04/2015 909324363 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84109  39.60 05/28/2015 909377190 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,301.60BORDER STATES Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         84077  18,428.00 06/04/2015 3356946 REGULAR GAS W ETHANOL

 18,428.00FEECE OIL CO Total

      879 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC

 45.50 05/28/2015 13738 NAVY TACTICAL TWILL PANTS

 45.50FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         84034  176.48 05/28/2015 0401107 INVENTORY ITEMS

 176.48FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83055  1,657.14 05/28/2015 62780 MICRO PIONEER PEDESTAL SWIVEL

         83743  56.53 05/28/2015 62786 CHECK VALVE FOR AIR EJECT

 1,713.67FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total
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      900 FOREST CITY SCUBA

 28,137.53 06/02/2015 15-04 MISC FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

 28,137.53FOREST CITY SCUBA Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         83883  85.50 06/04/2015 910985 MAY SERVICE FS #1

         83910  200.00 06/04/2015 911843 MAY ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECT

         83910  150.00 06/04/2015 911844 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  200.00 06/04/2015 911845 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  90.00 06/04/2015 912030 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  175.00 06/04/2015 912031 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  150.00 06/04/2015 912044 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  170.00 06/04/2015 912045 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  200.00 06/04/2015 912047 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  200.00 06/04/2015 912048 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  90.00 06/04/2015 912049 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  140.00 06/04/2015 912050 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  150.00 06/04/2015 912145 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  150.00 06/04/2015 912147 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  255.00 06/04/2015 912148 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         83910  90.00 06/04/2015 912149 MAY FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

 2,495.50FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  75.62 05/28/2015 003491447 POLICE UNIFORMS

         83791  203.77 05/28/2015 003499802 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83980  178.95 05/28/2015 003502300 POLICE UNIFORMS

         83791  201.90 06/04/2015 003546193 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

 660.24GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

     1001 SCOTT GRAY

 188.66 06/04/2015 060215 RED WING SHOES 5-28-15

 188.66SCOTT GRAY Total

     1027 JO HACKETT

 106.92 06/04/2015 053015 MEIJER 5-30-15

 106.92JO HACKETT Total

     1029 HALL SIGNS INC

         83990  410.26 05/28/2015 299327 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 410.26HALL SIGNS INC Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         83519  999.00 05/28/2015 000020150459 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/30/15

 999.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 05/29/2015 UNF 150529131727FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1038 BMO HARRIS BANK NA

 1,250.00 06/04/2015 4049923 3 BPS TIERED

 1,250.00BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1097 WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO

         84073  28.00 06/04/2015 95169E ALUMINUM FLATBAR

 28.00WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         83859  65.00 06/04/2015 109057 WEEKLY SERVICE bILLING

         83887  9,360.18 06/04/2015 9574 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2015

 9,425.18HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         84087  65.66 05/28/2015 35766 GAS FOR AIRBOAT

         84087  50.00 05/28/2015 38718 GAS FOR AIRBOAT

         84087  27.47 05/28/2015 47254 GAS FOR AIRBOAT

         84258  334.72 06/04/2015 514713919000 REHAB SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         83777  18.98 06/04/2015 514815846000 GATORADE AND WATER

         84264  62.34 06/04/2015 514918747000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 559.17CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 05/29/2015 UNE 150529131727PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 608.23 05/29/2015 UNEW150529131727PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 762.41IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 341.80 05/29/2015 052915

 341.80ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total
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     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 233,539.55 06/03/2015 L170841-28 DEBT SERVICE PROJECT

 48,946.03 06/03/2015 L173327-9 DEBT SERVICE PROJECT

 282,485.58ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1197 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF

         84054  55.00 06/04/2015 060215CM MBRSHP RENEWAL C MURPHY

         84054  55.00 06/04/2015 060215NA MBRSHP RENEWAL N ANDERSON

 110.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         83341  45.00 06/04/2015 P54986 SIERRA PACIFIC DENIM SHIRT

 45.00INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         83913  199.88 05/28/2015 1915201011437 MOTORCYCLE CHARGER/LAWN BATTER

         84081  689.70 06/04/2015 60310895 INVENTORY ITEMS

 889.58INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1325 KANE COUNTY CLERK

 11.00 06/04/2015 051315SC NOTARY FEE S CASS

 11.00KANE COUNTY CLERK Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

 125.00 06/04/2015 043015 ANIMAL SERVICES APRIL

 125.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1345 KD REPAIR

         84058  40.21 05/28/2015 25668 EXHAUST PIPE AND TALPIPE

 40.21KD REPAIR Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

         83928  2,526.69 05/28/2015 0757883 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 2,526.69KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         83851  410.98 05/28/2015 210315 INVENTORY ITEMS

 410.98KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 144.82 06/04/2015 9001420280 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 5/18/15
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 144.82KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         83878  22,440.00 06/03/2015 48404 MAY BRUSH REMOVAL 2015

 22,440.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  12,378.93 06/04/2015 053115 MONTHLY BILLING

 12,378.93LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         83749  41.72 05/28/2015 02439B 2-3 TEXTURES ASSRT ONYX

         83972  454.10 05/28/2015 02454-A REFRIDGERTOR FIRE DEPT

         83730  37.94 06/04/2015 02546 PS SUPPLIES

         83749  24.16 05/28/2015 09423 WW DEPT SUPPLIES

         83945  71.21 05/28/2015 10612 UNIVERSAL BLACK FRAME/WIRELESS

         83730  341.10 06/04/2015 19209 POTTING SOIL

         83967  26.70 05/28/2015 70532 LASKO 18IN FAN

         84036  32.58 05/28/2015 71552 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84036  701.16 05/28/2015 71552A INVENTORY ITEMS

         84036  505.26 06/04/2015 71817 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84036  72.90 06/04/2015 71817A INVENTORY ITEMS

         83730  19.33 06/04/2015 902052 FROGTAPE/MINI BRUSH

         83730  13.26 06/04/2015 902168 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 2,341.42LOWES Total

     1494 LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY

         83820  307.00 05/28/2015 302604 EVIDENCE SUPPLIES

 307.00LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY Total

     1508 ERIK MAHAN

 61.72 06/04/2015 043015 GASOLINE REIMBURSEMENT

 61.72ERIK MAHAN Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         84067  9,975.00 06/04/2015 R07387 RENTAL THRU 5/16/16

 9,975.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         83986  739.40 06/04/2015 7541M CURLEX AND STAPLES
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 739.40MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

         83950  19.95 05/28/2015 84074 FLEET DEPT TOOLS

         84069  11.95 06/04/2015 84331 ALIGATOR CLIPS

 31.90NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         83805  70.00 06/04/2015 052915 SVCS 5-12-15

 70.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         83888  598.70 05/28/2015 01356045 MISC CONCRETE SUPPLIES

 598.70MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1573 NANCY MCFARLAND

 65.02 06/04/2015 050415 CITIZEN POLICE ACADEMY

 65.02NANCY MCFARLAND Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         83566  46.75 06/04/2015 27878366 FLEX CABLE

         83672  2,697.02 06/04/2015 30356438 PEDESTAL WORKBENCH WITH STOP

 2,743.77MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 05/28/2015 0312485-IN MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2015

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         83712  2,401.55 06/04/2015 W23656 INSTALL 2 WATER HEATERS

 2,401.55MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1604 METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY

         83871  288.67 05/28/2015 12646 SERVICE CALL 5/5/15

 288.67METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

         84100  24.70 06/04/2015 113441A INVENTORY ITEMS

 24.70MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1626 MIDWEST AIR PRO
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         84127  791.20 06/04/2015 12630 SERVICE CALL FS # CIRCUIT BRD

 791.20MIDWEST AIR PRO Total

     1645 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

 182.00 06/04/2015 053015 PERDIEM GFOA 5-30 THRU 6-3-15

 182.00CHRISTOPHER MINICK Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         83697  26.42 05/28/2015 0003392154 ADAPTER CABLE

         83697  113.34 05/28/2015 0003392155 SLIM COMBO ADAPTER WITH USB

         84075  703.10 06/04/2015 0003393475 HP MODULE FIBER CHANNEL

         84075  421.86 06/04/2015 0003393476 HP MODULE FIBER CHANNEL

         84136  451.24 06/04/2015 0003394143 HP 64X 2 PACK HIGH YIELD BLACK

 1,715.96MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         83991  91.24 05/28/2015 1911030 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84101  16.53 06/04/2015 1911496 INVENTORY ITEMS

 107.77FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83826  4.38 06/04/2015 467700 PARTS FOR VEH 1924

         83826  24.48 06/04/2015 467721 PARTS FOR VEH 1924

         83826  13.52 06/04/2015 467831 PARTS FOR VEH 1924

 42.38NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1690 NATIONAL FIRE CODES

         84059  1,255.50 06/04/2015 6363810X NFCSS RENEWAL THRU 4-30-16

 1,255.50NATIONAL FIRE CODES Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  431.14 05/28/2015 05E0122067317 WATER DELIVERY MAY 2015

 431.14NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1745 NICOR

 2,497.82 05/28/2015 0929 6 MAY 21 2015 BILLING THRU 5/21/15

 55.32 06/04/2015 1000 4 MAY 26 2015 SVCS  4-21 THRU 5-21-15

 146.94 05/28/2015 1829 0 MAY 21 2015 BILLING THRU 5/20/15

 25.67 06/04/2015 7497 2 MAY 26 2015 SVCS 4-21 THRU 5-20-15

 1,142.62 06/04/2015 7652 0 MAY 26 2015 SVCS 4-21 THRU 5-21-15

 405.91 05/28/2015 9226 2 MAY 21 2015 BILLING THRU 5/20/15
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 4,274.28NICOR Total

     1747 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

            39  2,669.60 05/28/2015 71336274 BULK COARSE LA ROCK 7518

 2,669.60COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         83867  554.48 05/28/2015 355225 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84022  554.61 06/04/2015 355663 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84023  554.61 06/04/2015 355664 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,663.70NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1762 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

         84283  160.00 06/04/2015 24164 GRAD LUNCHEON

 160.00NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         83935  749.00 05/28/2015 4150 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84030  1,512.00 05/28/2015 4156 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,261.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         83914  5.95 05/28/2015 15257960-IN FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS CAVALLO

         83795  112.57 06/04/2015 1527337-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83795  428.84 06/04/2015 1528115-IN VICIONDI UNIFORMS

 547.36RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1786 OPEN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC

         83955  15,430.00 06/04/2015 SCMEU1M-SUP-11 OSI MONARCH SUPPORT PROGRAM

         84013  72,260.00 06/04/2015 SCMEU4-AMS-01 SYSTEM UPGRADE AND VOYAGER

 87,690.00OPEN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 672.13 05/29/2015 051715B TRAVEL EXP ICSC LAS VEGAS

 672.13MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         80888  3,109.64 06/04/2015 378669 FEB 2015 RIDE IN KANE

 3,109.64PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC
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         84174  69.62 05/28/2015 P50C0901314 CORD

 69.62PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1816 DAN PAULETTE

 261.16 05/28/2015 051515 BOOTS SPORTSMAN GUIDE 5-15-15

 153.12 06/04/2015 060215 SPORTSMAN GUIDE 5-27-15

 414.28DAN PAULETTE Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 05/29/2015 PPLS150529131727FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 193.12 05/29/2015 PPLS150529131727PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 22.08 05/29/2015 PPLS150529131727PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 244.18LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         83754  27.54 05/28/2015 855807 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83863  48.57 05/28/2015 855808 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84028  170.00 06/04/2015 856051 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84057  97.49 06/04/2015 856108 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

 343.60PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/29/2015 POPT150529131727FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         83992  328.60 06/04/2015 17717 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84044  194.03 06/04/2015 17718 INVENTORY ITEMS

 522.63QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         84092  161.40 06/04/2015 80734 RAIDO REPAIR FIRE DEPT

 161.40RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         83936  984.00 05/28/2015 RC050615-2 2015 REPAIRS FOR TURN ON

 984.00RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83721  179.12 06/04/2015 I-94782-0 VALVES

15



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 179.12RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1947 RAPID PAC

         84039  52.50 06/04/2015 92893 EASY FOLD MAILERS

 52.50RAPID PAC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         83993  98.00 05/28/2015 2028856 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83993  42.00 05/28/2015 2028856-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84103  128.00 06/04/2015 2028888 INVENTORY ITEMS

 268.00RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         84060  235.50 06/04/2015 88295-3 TABLE AND CHAIR RENTALS

 235.50RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         84110  34.50 05/28/2015 610327-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 34.50RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         84119  275.00 06/04/2015 123094 LABOR AND MATERIALS VEH1924

 275.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2031 RAYMOND ROGINA

 1,392.33 06/04/2015 051715 RECON CONF - LAS VEGAS

 1,392.33RAYMOND ROGINA Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

 2,908.05 05/28/2015 640030606 FIRE TRUCK TIRES

         79561  362.76 05/28/2015 640030843 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83752  1,303.96 06/04/2015 640031009 SERVICE FLEET DEPT

         83752  7.00 05/28/2015 640031040 SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE

         83752  1,995.28 06/04/2015 640031307 REPAIR TO VEHICLE

 6,577.05POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2035 MICHAEL ROSS

 30.00 06/04/2015 061715 PERDIEM 6-16 THRU 6-17-15

 11.00 06/04/2015 061815 PERDIEM 6-18-15

 41.00MICHAEL ROSS Total
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     2043 BRETT RUNKLE

 250.00 05/28/2015 052515 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 250.00BRETT RUNKLE Total

     2046 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         84011  124.64 06/04/2015 2444952 MISC PARTS FOR VEHCILES

 124.64RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         83978  482.15 06/04/2015 66955307 DISPOSAL OF FLEET FLUIDS

 482.15SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 1,396.52 05/28/2015 052115 PETTY CASH CONFIDENTIAL FUND

 1,396.52SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 1,497.26 06/04/2015 060115 SVCS MAY 2015

 1,497.26SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2084 SCHULHOF COMPANY

         83894  306.13 05/28/2015 2881977 OPTIMA PLUS

 306.13SCHULHOF COMPANY Total

     2118 SERVICE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC

         83455  164.50 05/28/2015 63652 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83436  117.50 05/28/2015 93653 INVENTORY ITEMS

 282.00SERVICE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         83316  525.00 06/04/2015 5869 REPLACE EXHAUST FAN MTR - PW

         84032  3,957.00 05/28/2015 R38238 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  1,309.00 05/28/2015 R38239 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  1,747.00 05/28/2015 R38240 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  1,376.00 05/28/2015 R38241 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  2,427.00 05/28/2015 R38242 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38246 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU 7-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38247 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38248 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38249 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38250 BILLING THRU 10-31-15
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         84032  674.00 05/28/2015 R38251 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38252 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38253 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38254 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38255 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38256 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38257 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38258 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38259 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38260 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38261 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  402.00 05/28/2015 R38262 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38263 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  201.00 05/28/2015 R38264 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38265 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         84032  603.00 05/28/2015 R38267 BILLING THRU 10-31-15

         83753  535.02 06/04/2015 S52481 SVC GRIT BUILDING

 20,389.02SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         80114  800.27 05/28/2015 2534-0 PAINT SUPPLIES WATER DEPT

 800.27SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2146 PRODUCTION PLUS GRAPHICS INC

         83939  150.95 05/28/2015 CG-182984 INVENTORTY ITEMS

 150.95PRODUCTION PLUS GRAPHICS INC Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

         83816  493.75 06/04/2015 0207856-IN POLICE DEPT EVIDENCE SUPPLIES

 493.75SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         83943  115.50 05/28/2015 175775 ICE DELIVERY

 115.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2160 SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY

         84134  123.96 06/04/2015 198655 CLEAN AND TEST LINE HOSE

 123.96SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &
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         84016  1,340.00 06/04/2015 2278 REMOVAL OF TREES

         84016  660.00 06/04/2015 2283 REMOVAL OF TREES

         80007  180.00 06/04/2015 2291 GENERAL PRUNING

         80007  1,170.00 06/04/2015 2292 ELECTRIC LINE CLEARING

 3,350.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         83934  688.00 05/28/2015 C02387 INVENTORY ITEMS

 54.08 06/04/2015 C02536 SHUTTLE VALVE

 64.75 06/04/2015 C02746 SHUTTLE VALVE/FREIGHT

-108.16 06/04/2015 C02863 CRED IN#S2536/2746

 698.67STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 76.64 06/01/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0415 SVC 3-15 TO 4-29-15

 108.00 06/01/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0415 SVC 3-31 TO 4-29-15

 78.17 06/01/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0415 SVC 3-31 TO 4-29-15

 262.81CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         82670  8,863.68 05/29/2015 S004969906.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83710  90.75 05/29/2015 S005027537.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84003  42.96 05/29/2015 S005036791.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84003  32.40 05/29/2015 S005036791.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,029.79STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         80280  60.00 05/28/2015 122356 WATER DEPT TESTING FLUORIDE

 60.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 65.00 06/04/2015 052915 CDL RENEWAL

 65.00MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         83940  1,957.50 05/28/2015 TP40218 PLOTTER PAPER

         83995  1,242.00 05/28/2015 TP40687 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,199.503M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         83933  90.08 05/28/2015 2-297939 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         84050  293.36 06/04/2015 2-298786 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84214  206.30 06/04/2015 2-299849 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84247  192.98 06/04/2015 2-299946 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83815  1,977.18 06/04/2015 4177-0515 FLEET PARTS - MAY 2015

 2,759.90THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         83631  1,800.00 05/28/2015 15925 MESSAGE BOARDS

         83644  765.00 05/28/2015 83168 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83457  61.20 05/28/2015 83169 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83996  1,488.50 06/04/2015 83248 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,114.70TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2359 COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE

         84273  1.88 06/04/2015 38067 BAR NUTS

 1.88COLTHARPS SALES & SERVICE Total

     2367 TSA ENTERPRISES INC DBA LAKE H

         83959  2,750.00 05/28/2015 44660 SPRING INSTALLATION 2015

 2,750.00TSA ENTERPRISES INC DBA LAKE H Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         79677  25.00 05/28/2015 349640 RANDOM TESTING SERVICES

         79677  770.00 06/04/2015 364779 SPIROMETRY PFT

 795.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         84177  165.00 05/28/2015 3019345 CUT CHARGES AND SHIPPING

 165.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 75.21 05/28/2015 0000650961205 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 81.36 06/04/2015 0000650961215 SHIPPING

 156.57UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         80091  64.44 05/28/2015 629502 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         80091  1,072.18 05/28/2015 634434 WATER DEPT PARTS

 1,136.62HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO
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 7.90 05/28/2015 57329 KEYS FIRE DEPT

 7.90VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 82.56 05/28/2015 052714 PETTY CASH

 12.00 05/28/2015 052714A PETTY CASH

 94.56ROBERT VANN Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         84123  1,126.64 06/04/2015 P88299 PARTS FOR VEH 20-25

 1,126.64VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 188.21 06/04/2015 9746264935 SVCS 4-24 THRU 5-23-15

 188.21VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2448 ALEC VONDERLACK

 87.07 05/28/2015 051915 (3)SHIRTS CABELAS 5-19-15

 61.41 06/04/2015 052815 CDL RENEWAL

 148.48ALEC VONDERLACK Total

     2456 ALLEN WADE

 175.00 05/28/2015 051815 SAFETY BOOTS

 175.00ALLEN WADE Total

     2461 PAT WALSH

 578.50 05/28/2015 060415 FIBER TRAINING KANSAS CITY

 578.50PAT WALSH Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83902  9.34 05/28/2015 2690382-0 MAILER BUBBLE

         83841  34.66 05/28/2015 2691865-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83822  99.95 05/28/2015 2694592-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

         83942  37.94 05/28/2015 2695280-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PUBLIC WORKS

         83841  94.90 05/28/2015 2696059-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83977  97.66 06/04/2015 2698185-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECT DEPT

         83974  63.26 06/04/2015 2699611-0 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

         83977  25.60 06/04/2015 2699777-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECT DEPT

         83977  43.76 06/04/2015 2700105-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

-23.77 06/04/2015 C2704172-1 CREDIT INV#2704172-0

-23.77 06/04/2015 C2711185-0 CREDIT IN#2711185-0
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 459.53WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  127.00 05/28/2015 130930 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

         83832  32.00 06/04/2015 131019 TRUCK TESTING

 159.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         83997  451.20 05/28/2015 190029 OPTIMOL 1 GALLON MIX

         84021  479.60 06/04/2015 190180 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84083  39.90 06/04/2015 190197 PARTS FOR VEH 1924

 970.70WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2484 SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC

         84046  3,330.10 06/04/2015 037491 8 GALLON ARDB2

 3,330.10SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         83400  87.50 05/28/2015 15184 SVC 3-29 ~ 4-30 NICOR/B MCDOWL

         83400  2,041.27 05/28/2015 15185 SVC 3-29 ~ 4-30 FINALLY HOME

         83400  787.50 05/28/2015 15187 SVC 3-29 ~ 4-30 120 POMEROY CT

         83400  463.50 05/28/2015 15188 SVC 3-29 ~ 4-30 1850 BRICHER

         83400  350.00 05/28/2015 15189 SVC 3-29 ~ 4-30 1500 LNCLN HWY

         83463  2,342.00 05/28/2015 15190 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/30/15

         83528  2,362.50 05/28/2015 15205 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/30/15

 8,434.27WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2506 EESCO

         83386  434.00 05/28/2015 902861 COMMUNICATIONS PARTS

         83687  77.00 05/28/2015 918305 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83998  485.00 06/04/2015 929346 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83998  70.80 06/04/2015 934362 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83998  113.80 06/04/2015 942983 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84105  262.50 06/04/2015 945506 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83506  1,057.23 05/28/2015 946695 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84005  210.00 05/28/2015 954610 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84222  380.00 06/04/2015 992203 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,090.33EESCO Total

     2517 RICHARD WILDERSPIN
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 144.99 06/04/2015 052515 365 OUTDOOR WEAR 5-25-15

 144.99RICHARD WILDERSPIN Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         83985  2,195.86 06/04/2015 489656 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,195.86WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         83961  394.38 05/28/2015 9736454605 FAUCET METERING

         84020  295.77 05/28/2015 9738733204 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84029  58.85 05/28/2015 9738819656 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84082  5.89 05/28/2015 9738819664 HEAT RESISTANT GLOVES

         84124  100.70 06/04/2015 9744708463 MISC MEDICAL SUPPLIES

         84125  70.62 06/04/2015 9745322439 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84126  11.55 05/28/2015 9745322447 INVENTORY ITEMS

 937.76GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         83999  525.00 06/04/2015 229090-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 525.00ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         82824  39,111.00 06/04/2015 0169877 2015 FORD 250

         83761  3,737.97 06/04/2015 S43-0515 FLEETS PARTS/SERVICE

 42,848.97ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 05/28/2015 0000000371505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 05/28/2015 0000000641505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 05/28/2015 0000000641505291317271 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 05/28/2015 0000001351505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 05/28/2015 0000001911505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 05/28/2015 0000001971505291317270 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 05/28/2015 0000002021505291317270 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 05/28/2015 0000002061505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 05/28/2015 0000002921505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 05/28/2015 0000004861505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 05/28/2015 0000011631505291317270 IL Child Support Amount 1

 7,062.26STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total
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     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,895.53 05/26/2015 052615 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,271.30 06/02/2015 060215 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 8,166.83DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 100,717.15 06/02/2015 060215 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 100,717.15HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         83857  400.00 05/28/2015 0511CF295 SERVICE WORK TO 4/17/15

 400.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2678 RUBINO ENGINEERING INC

         83529  2,547.00 06/04/2015 2093 TYLER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION ENG

         81526  11,490.00 06/04/2015 2094 RIVERWALK ROCK CORES

 14,037.00RUBINO ENGINEERING INC Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 173.59 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 85.54 05/29/2015 ACCG150529131727PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 378.92CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2717 GL NOBLE DENTON INC

         83621  8,470.00 05/28/2015 44303 SYNERGEE RENWAL

 8,470.00GL NOBLE DENTON INC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         83698  2,145.00 05/28/2015 004055 SERVICE CALL 4/28/15

 2,145.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

            35  1,445.55 06/04/2015 123 CA 6 STONE

 1,445.55C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2744 CHICAGO JACK SERVICE

         84062  630.00 06/04/2015 49352 REPAIR SERVICE JACK
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 630.00CHICAGO JACK SERVICE Total

     2766 WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

 75.00 06/04/2015 062415 CPR-  G HOFFRAGE 6-24-15

 75.00WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total

     2772 START INTERACTION INC

         83557  8,025.00 05/28/2015 2020 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/30/15

 8,025.00START INTERACTION INC Total

     2793 4IMPRINT INC

         83971  335.36 06/04/2015 3951954 ZIG BAND PEN

 335.364IMPRINT INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         84296  1,156.31 06/01/2015 T000001209334 MONTHLY BILLING  MAY 2015

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 2,323.73 05/28/2015 4300-3744M-67 LEGAL BILLING THRU APRIL 2015

 136.50 05/28/2015 4300-3946M-23 LEGAL BILLING APRIL 2015

 265.80 06/04/2015 4300-4037M-10 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2015

 2,726.03SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83916  97.15 06/04/2015 051815 PEAT MOSS

 97.15HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         84000  152.60 05/28/2015 1902572590 INVENTORY ITEMS

 152.60MARY PORTER Total

     2953 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC

         83856  22,617.00 05/28/2015 P600286 HANS RENEWAL THRU 5-19-16

 22,617.00SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     2965 JEREMY CRAFT

 193.49 06/04/2015 060115 RED WING SHOES 5-24-15

 193.49JEREMY CRAFT Total

     3001 SITEIMPROVE INC
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         84131  2,431.00 05/28/2015 41899 CONTRACT 5-1-15 ~ 4-30-16

 2,431.00SITEIMPROVE INC Total

     3008 RIVER CORRIDOR FOUNDATION

         84280  1,250.00 06/04/2015 012615 RIVER CORRIDOR SPONSORSHIP

 1,250.00RIVER CORRIDOR FOUNDATION Total

     3020 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC

         83274  2,692.21 06/04/2015 3120019 SUPER FABRIC GUARD

         83274  439.55 06/04/2015 3120119 4 DEE RING FLOATING LINEMANS

 3,131.76TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         84018  478.84 05/28/2015 97905370 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83758  13.91 05/28/2015 97913471 PARTS FOR VEH 1809

         83534  287.47 05/28/2015 97917005 FILTERS FLEET DEPT

         83093  526.30 05/28/2015 97925898 CORE DEPOSIT AND INVENTORY IT

 1,306.52RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         83962  394.66 05/28/2015 CP03525 U OF I NORTH GATEWAY PROGRAM

         83948  3,380.00 06/04/2015 CP03555 1 OF 7 FLOWER BED MAINT

 3,774.66CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         83784  25.50 06/04/2015 252639-0515 SVCS MAY 2015

 25.50TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3161 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

         83903  73.00 05/28/2015 STC/021304 BALLAST PUBLIC SERVICES

 73.00CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

            40  889.50 05/28/2015 543806 READY MIX

            40  648.00 05/28/2015 544967 6 BG FULL AE

            40  820.50 06/04/2015 547963 REDY MIX

            40  860.50 06/04/2015 548638 READY MIX

 3,218.50OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

 220.00 06/04/2015 3379 SVC WORK DONE 4-14-15
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         83834  1,375.00 05/28/2015 4248 SER WORK 5-4-15 THRU 5-6-15

         83834  495.00 06/04/2015 4255 SERVICE REPAIR MAIN PLANT

 2,090.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3216 EVANS AND SON BLACKTOP INC

         81715  24,275.00 06/04/2015 F54207 RESTORATION WORK WATER DEPT

 24,275.00EVANS AND SON BLACKTOP INC Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         83764  787.80 05/28/2015 43116463 CONSULTING THRU 5-22-15

         83764  787.80 06/04/2015 43164179 SVCS WEEK END 5-29-15

 1,575.60ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         83824  246.65 05/28/2015 50154259 COFFEE SUPPLIES PW

 246.65COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

         82629  397.00 05/28/2015 100387 APPLICATION 713 E MAIN ST PROP

         82629  284.40 06/04/2015 130061-0415 MONTHLY PUBLICATIONS APRIL

         82629  284.40 06/04/2015 130061-0415 MONTHLY PUBLICATIONS APRIL

         82629 -284.40 06/04/2015 130061-0415 MONTHLY PUBLICATIONS APRIL

         82629 -284.40 06/04/2015 130061-0415 MONTHLY PUBLICATIONS APRIL

 397.00PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3321 GLENDALE PARADE STORE

         84090  33.00 06/04/2015 79355A DOUBLE CIT CARD BLACK/SCARLET

 33.00GLENDALE PARADE STORE Total

     3332 STEVE L ROBBINS

 20,228.80 06/04/2015 LEAD-15-01 OPEN MIND PRESENTATION

 20,228.80STEVE L ROBBINS Total

     3340 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC

         83690  963.90 05/28/2015 5600142662 COMMUNICATION SWITCH

 963.90SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC Total

     3346 STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS

         83930  29,307.50 05/28/2015 051815 JUNE 2015 SERVICES

 29,307.50STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS Total
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     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 2,142.14 05/27/2015 R20150116695 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 4,911.50 06/02/2015 R20150120255 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 7,053.64WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3353 R&M SPECIALTIES LTD

         83912  721.25 05/28/2015 61073 NAVY COTTON TEES POLICE DEPT

         83912  378.00 06/04/2015 61073A POLICE ACADEMY SHIRTS

 1,099.25R&M SPECIALTIES LTD Total

     3359 ZORO TOOLS INC

         84027  813.50 06/04/2015 INV1070101 ANTI SEIZE COMPOUND

 813.50ZORO TOOLS INC Total

     3361 LINCOLN INN BANQUETS LLC

 1,177.46 05/28/2015 050715 LEAD EVENT  5-7-15

 1,177.46LINCOLN INN BANQUETS LLC Total

     3371 MICHAEL E MUSTARD

 129.99 05/28/2015 051915 SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 129.99MICHAEL E MUSTARD Total

     3376 CUISINE AMERICA INC

 1,777.58 06/04/2015 2631 MEALS - LEAD EVENT 5-19-15

 1,777.58CUISINE AMERICA INC Total

999000485 REEDER CLAIM SERVICES

 136.00 06/04/2015 150316W012-0001 RE - S MURPHY CLAIM

 136.00REEDER CLAIM SERVICES Total
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 1,065,067.24Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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